

# क आणि नी होणार थेट

नी जाणार आहे. बिहारमध्ये  
साफसुपाडा झाल्यानंतर  
व राष्ट्रवादीच्या आर्थिक नाड्या  
ण्यासाठी सध्या अनुदानित शिक्षण  
र सरकारने लक्ष केंद्रित केले आहे.  
कॉंग्रेस राष्ट्रवादीच्या आर्थिक नाड्या  
क्षेत्रात वळवत आहेत. साखर, दूध,  
बँका, सुतगिरण्या तोट्यात दाखवून  
सरकार कडून करोडो रुपये ढापायचे  
त्याच पैशावर राजकारण करणे  
याचा खेळ सर्वश्रुत आहे. कॉंग्रेस  
ला सुतासारखे करण्यासाठी खेळी  
अनुदानित शाळेतील शिक्षक व  
यांची भरती पुढील वर्षापासून  
इल.  
स्तविक पाहता अनुदानित शाळांमध्ये  
चा पगार राज्य सरकारकडून दिला  
रतु शिक्षक व कर्मचाऱ्यांची भरती  
संस्थेकडून होत आहे.

# गी जत्रोत्सव

क्षर मंदिराची सुप्रसिद्ध सजावटकार  
र शिवलकर व महादेव सावंत  
कारलेली प्रतिकृती हे या वर्षीच्या  
खय आकर्षण आहे.

सागोतीसहीत मालवणी खाद्य  
स्टॉल्स आणि कोकणातील  
प्रकारच्या उत्पादनांचे प्रदर्शन व  
सेच दररोज सायंकाळी पालखी  
आणि रात्री ख्यातनाम दशावतारी  
थांचा दशावतारी नाट्यप्रयोग  
सणार आहे. अधिक माहितीसाठी  
३८१६६/९९२०६३००४७ येथे  
धावा.

# डले आजारी

डले आजारी  
राढळले. त्यानंतर लोकांनी  
पालयात आणून सोडले. या  
प्रचार म्हणजे ग्लुकोज किंवा  
टर्मिन दिले जाते.  
क्यामुळे जखमी झालेल्या ३  
गणि एका मांजराला रुग्णालयात



आहे. चौघांवर रुग्णालयात  
आहेत. पाण सुहाची पकडी

SCAN STEELS LIMITED (Formerly known as CLARUS INFRASTRUCTURE REALTIES LIMITED) (CIN : L27209MH1994PLC076015) Regd. Off: 104 -105, E Square, Subhash Road, Opp.Havmor Ice Cream, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 057. Tel: (+91-022) 26185461; 26185462, Fax: (+91-022) 26185463, Website: www.scansteels.com, Email ID: secreta@scansteels.com							
PART I UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2015 (Amount in ₹ in Lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date figures for current period ended 30th Sept 2015 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for corresponding period ended 30th Sept 2014 (Unaudited)	Year Ended Previous Year ended 31st March 2015 (Audited)
		3 months ended 30th Sept 2015 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30th June 2015 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th Sept 2014 in the previous year (Unaudited)			
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	(a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of Excise duty)	7052.77	9324.73	11964.64	16,377.50	21,779.48	44755.22
	(b) Other Operating Income						
2	<b>Total Income from operations (Net) Expenses</b>	<b>7,052.77</b>	<b>9,324.73</b>	<b>11,964.64</b>	<b>16,377.50</b>	<b>21,779.48</b>	<b>44,755.22</b>
	a. cost of material consumed	5185.90	7347.92	7030.33	12533.82	14689.28	26873.61
	b. Purchase of Stock in trade	1342.78	2,020.47		3363.22	0.00	4213.88
	c. changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade.	81.75	(3,276.87)	1,524.41	(3,195.22)	455.62	741.81
	d. Employees benefit expenses	274.43	277.18	225.87	551.61	445.16	994.42
	e. Depreciation & amortisation expenses	295.52	295.52	427.64	594.04	855.26	1213.64
	f. Other expenditure	1250.86	1865.83	1739.38	3116.69	3401.08	6847.33
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>8,434.22</b>	<b>8,529.96</b>	<b>10,947.62</b>	<b>18,984.17</b>	<b>19,846.40</b>	<b>40,884.69</b>
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	0.00					
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>(1,381.45)</b>	<b>794.77</b>	<b>1,017.01</b>	<b>(686.87)</b>	<b>1,933.08</b>	<b>3,670.53</b>
4	<b>Other Income</b>	<b>30.42</b>	<b>36.36</b>	<b>53.58</b>	<b>66.78</b>	<b>105.66</b>	<b>210.82</b>
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>(1,351.03)</b>	<b>831.13</b>	<b>1,070.59</b>	<b>(519.89)</b>	<b>2,038.74</b>	<b>4,081.35</b>
6	<b>Finance Cost</b>	<b>746.75</b>	<b>760.83</b>	<b>879.58</b>	<b>1,507.58</b>	<b>1,681.13</b>	<b>3527.80</b>
7	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	<b>(2,097.78)</b>	<b>70.30</b>	<b>191.01</b>	<b>(2,027.47)</b>	<b>357.61</b>	<b>553.55</b>
8	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	<b>0.98</b>	<b>1.97</b>	<b>2.96</b>	<b>2.96</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>16.87</b>
9	<b>Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>(2,096.76)</b>	<b>68.33</b>	<b>191.01</b>	<b>(2,030.42)</b>	<b>357.61</b>	<b>536.68</b>
10	<b>Tax expenses</b>	<b>31.24</b>	<b>50.06</b>	<b>36.20</b>	<b>81.90</b>	<b>71.36</b>	<b>268.34</b>
11	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>(2,130.00)</b>	<b>18.27</b>	<b>152.81</b>	<b>(2,111.72)</b>	<b>286.23</b>	<b>268.34</b>
12	<b>Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense ₹ .....)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
13	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>(2,130.00)</b>	<b>18.27</b>	<b>152.81</b>	<b>(2,111.72)</b>	<b>286.23</b>	<b>268.34</b>
14	<b>Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates*</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
15	<b>Minority Interest *</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
16	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after taxes, Minority Interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13-14-15)*</b>	<b>(2,130.00)</b>	<b>18.27</b>	<b>152.81</b>	<b>(2,111.72)</b>	<b>286.23</b>	<b>268.34</b>
17	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)</b>	<b>4,435.23</b>	<b>4,435.23</b>	<b>3,780.03</b>	<b>4,435.23</b>	<b>3,760.03</b>	<b>3,780.03</b>
18	<b>Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>12154.96</b>
19	<b>Earning Per Share (EPS):</b>						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(4.80)	0.04	0.40	(4.76)	0.76	0.71
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(4.80)	0.04	0.40	(4.76)	0.76	0.71

PART - II Select information for the Quarter and year ended 30th Sept, 2015							
A Particulars of Share Holding							
1	<b>Public Shareholding</b>						
	i) Number of shares	19,170,315	19,170,315	16,878,315	19,170,315	15,878,315	15,878,315
	ii) Percentage of shareholding	43.22%	43.22%	42.01%	43.22%	42.01%	42.01%
2	<b>Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **</b>						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	i) Number of shares	3296561	3296561	NIL	3296561	NIL	3296561
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	13.09%	13.09%	NIL	13.09%	NIL	15.04%
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	7.43%	7.43%	NIL	7.43%	NIL	6.72%
	b) Non-encumbered						
	i) Number of Shares	21885424	21885424	21921985	21885424	21921985	18625424
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	86.91%	86.91%	100.00%	86.91%	100%	84.96%
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	49.34%	49.34%	57.99%	49.34%	57.99%	49.27%
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS							
	i) Pending at the beginning of the Quarter		NIL				
	ii) Received during the Quarter		NIL				
	iii) Disposed during the Quarter		NIL				
	iv) Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL				

Notes:			
3 Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30th September, 2015 is given below:- Amount ₹			
Particulars	As At 30.09.2015		As At 31.03.2015
	Unaudited	Audited	
<b>A Equity &amp; Liabilities</b>			
<b>1 Shareholders Fund</b>			
(a) Share Capital	672019050		378003000
(b) Reserves and Surplus	1656623532		1215495576
<b>Sub Total - Shareholder's Fund</b>	<b>2228642582</b>		<b>1593498576</b>
<b>Share Application money pending allotment</b>			<b>327590000</b>
<b>2 Non Current Liabilities</b>			
(a) Long Term Borrowings	479123600		722121658
(b) Deferred Tax Liability (Net)	213822961		205693193
(c) Other Long Term Liabilities	-		-
(d) Long Term Provisions	-		-
<b>Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities</b>	<b>692946561</b>		<b>1255414851</b>
<b>3 Current Liabilities</b>			
(a) Short Term Borrowings	1622375965		1609072207
(b) Trade Payables	979545220		986817641
(c) Other Current Liabilities	432399458		465796281
(d) Short Term Provisions	61371573		54929688
<b>Sub Total - Current Liabilities</b>	<b>3098692217</b>		<b>3116516018</b>
<b>Total (Equity &amp; Liabilities)</b>	<b>6017281380</b>		<b>5985529445</b>
<b>B Assets</b>			
<b>1 Non Current Assets</b>			
(a) Fixed Assets	2998816357		2920947379
(b) Non Current Investments	-		-
(c) Deferred Tax assets (net)	-		-
(d) Long Term Loans & Advances	152687709.5		167392362
(e) Other Non Current Assets	-		-
<b>Sub Total - Non Current Assets</b>	<b>3151504067</b>		<b>3097339741</b>
<b>2 Current Assets</b>			
(a) Current Investments	1709929990		1515515327
(b) Inventories	671150175		864570294
(c) Trade Receivables	85520038		111112471
(d) Cash and Cash equivalents	385541272		352936481
(e) Short Term Loan & Advances	-		-

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14th November, 2015 and were Reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Limited Review Report by the Statutory Auditors' of the company for the quarter ended 30th Sept, 2015, as required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, has been completed and related report being forwarded to the Stock Exchange. This report doesn't have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' which needs to be explained. The statement of financial Results were prepared by applying same accounting policies which were applied for the Audited accounts for the year ended 31st March-2015.

The Company operates in Major business segment of Steel Manufacturing and hence reporting under AS - 17 is not required.

का आयुर्वेदिक दवाओं द्वारा उच्च रस-भस्मों से बेहतर इलाज करके द्वारा सम्मानित किया जा चुका है।

**समस्या आपकी समा**  
**कवालीफाइड अनुभव**  
**पतले-दुबले, गाल पिचके व कम**

**नोटा हो**

**कद बढ़ाएं व**  
**पैसा चायि**

विशेष चिकित्सा: • शारीरिक विक  
• भूख न लगना • कब्ज • गैस • स  
फोस, फिल्मों में मॉडलिंग, प्राईवेट  
• 3 से 4 कद लम्बा करें • बच्चों व  
मोटे थुल-थुल व्यक्ति व्यक्ति वजन  
सफेद दाग दूर कर सांवालापन हटायें  
का रामबाण इलाज।

**वीड़ी, सिगरेट, अफीम, चरस,**  
**विना लाये विना बताये शर**

**। मुंबई** **स्वानंदोप-गीगपु**  
वर्षीय कि...  
मृत्यू झाले...  
कमकुवत...  
मिसळत असले...  
आहे. पोलीस यापक...  
आहेत. कुरारमध्ये आम...  
राहणाऱ्या वेदात जेठवा...  
जुलाब आणि उलट्यांचा त्रास होऊ...  
त्यामुळे त्याला स्थानिक रुग्णालयात...  
करणयत आहे. देशी उपचारप्रणाली...  
मृत्यू झाले.

**वीर्य में शुक्राणु निल होना**  
**ल्यूकोरिया, बांडूपन, बच्चे**  
**योनि का हीलापन होना व**  
**मासिक धर्म अनियमित हो**

**Sexually Transm**  
**सुजाक, गिनोरिया, एड्स**  
**या छाले पडने पर तरन्त**

**नोट- देश-विदेश व**  
**S.B.I. Bank A/C**  
**डा. आर.एस. सिंह के**  
**पर जमाकर अप**



**GLOBAL INFRA TECH & FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN: L65921MH1995PLC248335

Regd. Office: 405, B Wing 4th Floor, Royal Sands CHS Limited, Off Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053 Ph: 022-26342860  
 Corp. Off.: No.14, 1st Floor, Ramakrishna Street, T.Nagar, Chennai-600017. Ph. No.: 044-43522777.  
 Email: aslanlaket@gmail.com ; Website: www.globalinfrafin.com, www.gifl.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2015**

Sl. No.	Part I Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.2015 Unaudited	30.06.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2014 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2014 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2015 Audited
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	142.12	334.26	269.14	476.38	1,009.07	3,819.64
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	414.22	-	458.70	16.55
	<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>142.12</b>	<b>334.26</b>	<b>683.36</b>	<b>476.38</b>	<b>1,467.77</b>	<b>3,836.19</b>
2	<b>Expenditure</b>						
a.	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	684.55	774.78	3,277.87
b.	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	418.19	266.36	448.67	-	-	-
c.	Changes in inventories of Finished goods/ work in progress & Stock in Trade	(284.95)	36.44	177.82	(248.51)	608.08	359.36
d.	Employees Cost & Directors Remuneration	3.91	2.64	4.73	6.55	8.09	31.95
e.	Depreciation & Amortisation	-	-	-	0.48	0.64	2.45
f.	Revocation, Annual Listing & Custodial Fees	0.00	2.25	0.55	2.25	2.80	3.03
g.	Infra Projects Expenses	(0.24)	0.24	-	-	-	-
h.	Other expenditure	32.48	15.71	15.55	48.19	21.31	32.36
	<b>Total</b>	<b>169.40</b>	<b>323.63</b>	<b>647.80</b>	<b>493.03</b>	<b>1,415.70</b>	<b>3,707.02</b>
3	Profit from operations before other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(27.28)	10.63	35.56	(16.65)	52.07	129.17
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	0.19	18.12
5	Profit before Interest and exceptional Items (3+4)	(27.28)	10.63	35.56	(16.65)	52.07	129.17
6	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(27.28)	10.63	35.56	(16.65)	51.88	111.05
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(27.28)	10.63	35.56	(16.65)	51.88	111.05
10	Tax expense - PT/DT/FTB	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(27.28)	10.63	35.56	(16.65)	51.88	75.63
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	(27.28)	10.63	35.56	(16.65)	51.88	75.63
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value - Rs. 10/- per share)	2,624.08	2,624.08	2,385.53	2,624.08	2,385.53	2,624.08
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	1,131.93
16	Earning Per Share (before extra-ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)						
(i)	a) Basic	(0.01)	0.00	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	0.03
	b) Diluted	(0.01)	0.00	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	0.03
17	Earning Per Share (after extra-ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized)						
(i)	a) Basic	(0.01)	0.00	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	0.03
	b) Diluted	(0.01)	0.00	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	0.03

Part II		Quarter ended 30.09.2015					
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>							
1	Public Shareholding						
-	No. of Shares	259,097,303	259,097,303	235,191,402	259,097,303	235,191,402	258,877,316
-	Percentage of shareholding	98.74%	98.74%	98.59%	98.74%	98.59%	98.65%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a	Pledged / Encumbered						
-	No. of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b	Non-Encumbered						
-	Number of shares	3,310,997	3,310,997	3,361,598	3,310,997	3,361,598	3,530,984
-	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
-	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	1.26%	1.26%	1.41%	1.26%	1.41%	1.35%

Particulars		Quarter ended 30.09.2015					
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>							
Pending at the beginning of the period		NIL					
Received during the period		NIL					
Disposed off during the quarter		NIL					
Remaining Unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL					

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED SEGMENT RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2015**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.2015 Unaudited	30.06.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2014 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2014 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2015 Audited
1	Segment Revenue						
a	Finance & Investment Activities	122.10	71.97	336.81	194.07	458.7	1761.59
b	Infra-Projects Activities	19.75	262.29	346.55	282.04	1009.07	2074.60
c	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Income from Operation</b>	<b>141.85</b>	<b>334.258</b>	<b>683.36</b>	<b>476.11</b>	<b>1467.77</b>	<b>3836.19</b>
2	Segment Results (Profit) (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest from Each Segment						
a	Finance & Investment Activities	(15.04)	71.97	20.30	56.93	28.83	111.98
b	Infra-Projects Activities	23.89	(40.75)	36.57	(16.86)	56.08	86.98
c	Other un-allocable activities	(36.39)	(20.60)	(21.31)	(56.99)	(87.91)	(87.91)
	<b>Total Profit Before Interest &amp; Tax</b>	<b>(27.55)</b>	<b>10.63</b>	<b>35.56</b>	<b>(16.92)</b>	<b>51.88</b>	<b>111.05</b>
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets- Segment Liabilities)						
a	Finance & Investment Activities	3,812.67	3,071.51	4,600.17	3,812.67	4,600.17	3,973.13
b	Infra-Projects Activities	(124.04)	3,276.26	2,235.92	(124.04)	2,235.92	(264.93)
c	Other un-allocable activities	73.34	168.26	93.38	73.34	93.38	47.81
	<b>Total Capital Employed</b>	<b>3,761.97</b>	<b>6,516.03</b>	<b>6,929.47</b>	<b>3,761.97</b>	<b>6,929.47</b>	<b>3,756.01</b>

**STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES**

Particulars	As at half year ended 30.09.2015 (Unaudited)		As at year ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	
	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			

**SCAN STEELS LIMITED**

(Formerly known as CLARUS INFRASTRUCTURE REALTIES LIMITED)  
 (CIN : L27209MH1994PLC076015)

Regd. Off.: 104 -105, E Square, Subhash Road, Opp.Havmor Ice Cream, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 057.  
 Tel: (+91-022) 26185461; 26185462, Fax: (+91-022) 26185463, Website: www.scansteels.com, Email ID: secretarial@scansteels.com

**PART I UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2015**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date figures for current period ended 30th sept 2015 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for corresponding period ended 30th sept 2014 (Unaudited)	Year Ended Previous Year ended 31st March 2015 (Audited)
		3 months ended 30th Sept 2015 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30th June 2015 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30th Sept 2014 in the previous year (Unaudited)			
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
(a)	Net sales/ income from operations (Net of Excise duty)	7052.77	9324.73	11964.64	16,377.50	21,779.48	
(b)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	
	<b>Total Income from operations (Net)</b>	<b>7,052.77</b>	<b>9,324.73</b>	<b>11,964.64</b>	<b>16,377.50</b>	<b>21,779.48</b>	
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
a.	cost of material consumed	5185.90	7347.92	7030.33	12533.82	14689.28	
b.	Purchase of Stock in trade	1342.75	2,020.47	-	3363.22	0.00	
c.	changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade.	81.75	(3,276.97)	1,524.41	(3,195.22)	455.62	
d.	Employees benefit expenses	274.43	277.18	225.87	551.61	741.81	
e.	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	298.52	295.52	427.64	594.04	445.16	
f.	Other expenditure	1250.86	1865.83	1739.38	3116.69	855.26	
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>8,434.22</b>	<b>8,529.96</b>	<b>10,947.63</b>	<b>16,964.17</b>	<b>19,846.40</b>	
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	0.00	-	-	-	-	
4	Other Income	(1,381.45)	794.77	1,017.01	(586.67)	1,933.08	
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	30.42	36.36	53.58	66.78	105.66	
6	Finance Cost	(1,351.03)	831.13	1,070.59	(519.89)	2,038.74	
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	746.75	760.83	879.58	1,507.58	1,681.13	
8	Exceptional Items	(2,097.78)	70.30	191.01	(2,027.47)	357.61	
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	0.98	1.97	-	2.95	-	
10	Tax expenses	(2,098.76)	68.33	191.01	(2,030.42)	357.61	
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	31.24	50.06	38.20	61.30	71.38	
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense ₹)	(2,130.00)	18.27	152.81	(2,111.72)	286.23	
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	(2,130.00)	18.27	152.81	(2,111.72)	286.23	
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates*	-	-	-	-	-	
15	Minority Interest *	-	-	-	-	-	
16	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after taxes, Minority Interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13- 14-15)*	(2,130.00)	18.27	152.81	(2,111.72)	286.23	
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	4,435.23	4,435.23	3,780.03	4,435.23	3,780.03	
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	
19	Earning Per Share (EPS)						
a)	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(4.80)	0.04	0.40	(4.76)	0.76	
b)	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(4.80)	0.04	0.40	(4.76)	0.76	

**PART - II Select Information for the Quarter and year ended 30th Sept, 2015**

Particulars of Share Holding		3 months ended 30th Sept 2015					
<b>A Public Shareholding</b>							
i)	Number of shares	19,170,315	19,170,315	15,878,315	19,170,315	15,878,315	15,878,315
ii)	Percentage of shareholding	43.22%	43.22%	42.01%	43.22%	42.01%	42.01%
<b>B Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **</b>							
a)	Pledged/Encumbered						
i)	Number of shares	3296561	3296561	NI	3296561	NI	3296561
ii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	13.09%	13.09%	NI	13.09%	NI	15.04%
iii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	7.43%	7.43%	NI	7.43%	NI	8.72%
b)	Non-encumbered						
i)	Number of Shares	21885424	21885424	21921985	21885424	21921985	18625424
ii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	86.91%	86.91%	100.00%	86.91%	100%	84.96%
iii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	49.34%	49.34%	57.99%	49.34%	57.99%	49.27%

Particulars		3 months ended 30th Sept 2015	
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>			
i) Pending at the beginning of the Quarter		NIL	
ii) Received during the Quarter		NIL	
iii) Disposed during the Quarter		NIL	
iv) Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL	

**Notes: 3 Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30th September, 2015 is given below:- Amount ₹**

Particulars	As At 30.09.2015		As At 31.03.2015	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>A Equity &amp; Liabilities</b>				
<b>1 Shareholders Fund</b>				
(a)	Share Capital	572019050	572019050	378003000
(b)	Reserves and Surplus	165623532	165623532	1215495576
	<b>Sub Total - Shareholder's Fund</b>	<b>222864582</b>	<b>222864582</b>	<b>1593498576</b>
	Share Application money pending allotment	-	-	327600000